AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
SINCE 1975
0 P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG, NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270
FAX: (613) 226-2802

special purpose, two channel pulsed constant current generator
meeting the following specifications:
Model designation:
Number of channels:
Delay:
Output amplitude:
Output pulse width:
AV-155C-C-P-MIA.
Two (A and B) each with separate
amplitude and pulse width controls.
Channel B may be delayed with
respect to Channel A via a three-
position range switch and a ten
turn locking dial control as
follows: 0 to 1 ms
1 to 10 ms
10 to 100 ms
0 to 5 Amp. Controlled by a front
panel 10 turn locking dial control.
0.1 to 10 ms. Controlled by a ten
turn locking dial control and a
two-position range switch as
follows: 0.1 to 1.0 ms
1.0 to 10 ms
---/2
Load voltage range:
Output current regulation:
Rise, fall time:
Pulse repetition frequency:
Internal trigger:
External trigger:
(TTL)
External trigger:
(manual)
Maximum duty cycle:
External trigger:
Standby mode:
Dimensions:
(H x W x D)
Chassis material:
Connectors:
Rack mounting:
Prime power:
0 to +15 Volts.
£1% for load voltage change from
+15 to 0 Volts.
<3 us (10 to 90%).
0.1 to 1.0 Hz. One turn control.
0 to 1.0 Hz.
0 to 1.0 Hz. Manual push button
for single pulse operation.
10%; eg. for:
PRF = 1 Hz, PWax = 100 ms
Automatic overload function
protects instrument if maximum duty
cycle is exceeded.
TTL, PW 250 ns.
Each channel has a two-position
switch which may be used to disable
the output (places a short circuit
across the output).
100 mm x 430 mm x 375 mm
(3.9" x 17" x 14.8").
Aluminum. Anodized aluminum front
panel with cast aluminum side
panels (with gray plastic trim) and
aluminum top and bottom panels with
gray plastic trim (chassis is as
per our Model AV-1010-C).
BNC. Note that this special
purpose unit does not include the
AV-LZ output line as per the
standard AV-155C-C.